136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships
Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Men's 400m Hurdles

CBP: D Fishwick (WO) 53.3 1980

Holder: Francis Smith (MOD)

Posn Bib
1 39
2 17
3 7

Athlete
Jon Austin
David Long
Andy Seal

Women's 400m Hurdles

CBP: S Glover (EMPL) 60.40 1987

Holder: Diane Kennedy (MINERVA)

Posn Bib
1 77
Men's 800m

CBP: D Huffer (IR) 1.50.0 1964

Athlete
Julia Pearce

Holder: Mike Cummings (HMRC)

Posn Bib
1 4
47
19
44
38
7
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Women's 800m

Athlete

Alistair Campbell

Mike Cummings
David Vogwell
Mark Yates
John O’Shea
Andy Seal

CBP: J Jordan 2:07.0 1959

Holder: Karrie Blake (HMRC)

Posn Bib
1 77
2 71
3 83
4 82
5 76

Men's Hammer
CBP: G A Callow (HO) 61.96m 1989

Athlete

Julia Pearce
Belinda Tull
Michele Moran
Maureen Noel
Jane Hodge

Holder: Malcolm Fenton (HO)

Posn Bib
1 43
50
23
16
30
17
11
32
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Athlete

Malcolm Fenton

Phil Tyley
Fergus Harford
Dave Brown
lan Smith
David Long
Bill Kingston
John Crahan

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

Dept
MINERVA

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
Defra
MINERVA
HASSRA

Dept
MINERVA
MoD
RCSL/HMRC
Defra
RCSL/HMRC

Dept

Home Office
MoD

HASSRA

BT

MoD
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

Perf
72.0
77.7
81.8

Perf
83.1

Perf
02:05.4
02:06.8
02:15.4
02:22.1
02:30.7
02:50.3

Perf
02:47.1
02:50.7
03:02.8
03:10.0
03:20.4

Perf
42.00
37.88
36.55
32.10
27.39
24.66
19.69
17.66

Points
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships
Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Men's Pole Vault
CBP: A Williams (LPR) 4.75m 1975
Holder: John Dickinson MOD
Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 2 Alastair Duncan MINERVA 2.20 9

Women's Pole Vault
CBP: Natasha Brunning (HO) 3.10m 2010
Holder: Natasha Brunning
Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 77  Julia Pearce MINERVA 1.40 9

Women's High Jump
CBP: D Austin (C&E) 1.71m 1983
Holder: Kelly Hilton (HMPS)

Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 73  Gaye Clarke HASSRA 1.20 9
2 81 Lesley Richardson HASSRA 1.10

Men's 100m Heats (Heat 1)
CBP: S Clarke (DSS) 10.5s 1980

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA) Wind +3.2 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 28 lain Cairnie McEwan RCSL/HMRC 11.2 Q
2 15  Colin Whitbread MINERVA 12.2 Q
3 3 Alex Swaffer MINERVA 12.3 Q
4 10 Barrington King RCSL/HMRC 12.4 q
5 41  Leroy Gould Royal Mail 13.2
6 12 Carl Allen MINERVA 13.6
7 26  Graham Wiggins MINERVA 14.0

Men's 100m Heats (Heat 2)
CBP: S Clarke (DSS) 10.5s 1980

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA) Wind +4.0 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 63  Will MacGee HASSRA 11.6 Q
2 45  Michael Goulding RCSL/HMRC 1.7 Q
3 1 Abdul-Rahim Hibbert Defra 12.0 Q
4 18 David Elderfield MoD 12.0 q
5 52 Samuel Kabisa MINERVA 13.5
6 13 Christopher Blankson MINERVA 13.7

DNS 2 Alastair Duncan MINERVA
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

Women's 100m FINAL

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

CBP: C Smart (IR) & D Warner (LCD) 11.8s, 1983

Holder: Kelly Hilton (HMPS)

Posn Bib Athlete Dept
1 80 Kelly Hilton HMPS
2 77  Julia Pearce MINERVA
3 82  Maureen Noel Defra
4 81 Lesley Richardson HASSRA
5 70  Anne McEwan RCSL/HMRC
DNS 85 Sharon Greenwood RCSL/HMRC
DNS 73  Gaye Clarke HASSRA
Men's 400m FINAL
CBP: M Morris (MOD) 47.3s 1992
Holder: Richard Aspden (Home Office)
Posn Bib Athlete Dept
1 18 David Elderfield MoD
2 14 Colin Milton RCSL/HMRC
3 3 Alex Swaffer MINERVA
4 2 Alastair Duncan MINERVA
5 64  Wilson Paterson RCSL/HMRC
6 26  Graham Wiggins MINERVA
7 12 Carl Allen MINERVA
Women's Long Jump
CBP: S Reeve (DSS) 6.16m 1979
Holder: Kelly Hilton (HMPS)
Posn Bib Athlete Dept
1 80 Kelly Hilton HMPS
2 81 Lesley Richardson HASSRA
3 74  Grete Howarth RCSL/HMRC
4 70  Anne McEwan RCSL/HMRC
Women's Discus
CBP: C Moore (HASSRA) 48.96m 2004
Holder: Wendy Dunsford (HASSRA)
Posn Bib Athlete Dept
1 72  Cath Alford RCSL/HMRC
2 88 Wendy Dunsford HASSRA
3 84  Odette McHenry HO

10/08/2011 17:22

Wind +4.6 m/s
Perf
12.5
14.6
15.0
15.7
16.2

Perf
55.8
56.4
57.9
58.5
62.6
65.1
67.2

Perf
5.49
3.45
2.97
2.51

Perf
27.18
25.54
20.66
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

Women's 400m FINAL

CBP: S Peak (DTI) 53.8s 1988

Holder: Karrie Blake (HMRC)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
85
77
82
83
81

Athlete

Sharon Greenwood
Julia Pearce
Maureen Noel
Michele Moran
Lesley Richardson

Men's 100m FINAL

CBP: S Clarke (DSS) 10.5s 1980

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA)

Posn
1

O N O U N W N

Bib
28
63
45
1
18
15
3
10

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
Will MacGee

Michael Goulding
Abdul-Rahim Hibbert
David Elderfield
Colin Whitbread
Alex Swaffer
Barrington King

Men's 3000m Steeplechase FINAL

CBP: R Large (BT) 8:59.9 1988

Holder: Tony Killilea (0S)

Posn
1
2
3

Bib

60
39
7

Athlete
Tony Killilea
Jon Austin
Andy Seal

Women's Hammer

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
Defra
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
RCSL/HMRC
Defra

MoD
MINERVA
MINERVA
RCSL/HMRC

Dept

Ord Survey
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

CBP: Mheiri Porterfield (HMRC) 53.97m 2009

Holder: Cath Alford (HMRC)

Posn
1

2
3
4

Bib
72
88
73
84

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete

Cath Alford
Wendy Dunsford
Gaye Clarke
Odette McHenry

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA

HO

Perf
63.4
73.6
77.2
83.9
89.4

Wind +4.4 m/s
Perf
11.1
11.4
11.6
11.9
12.1
12.2
12.4
12.6

Perf
11:22.4
11:45.5
12:54.2

Perf
31.98
27.34
25.72
25.55
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

Men's Long Jump

CBP: D Williams (MAFF) 7.52m 1983

Holder: Manny Ogunniyi (Defra)

Posn
1

O N O U N W N

Bib
28
45
61
17
3
42
38
13

Men's Shot
CBP: N Gray (IR) 16.50m 1987

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
Michael Goulding
Trevor Wade

David Long

Alex Swaffer

Lyndon Hawkes

John O’Shea
Christopher Blankson

Holder: Neil Elliott (MOD)

Posn
1

O 00 N O U1 A W N

Bib
5
30
16
37
50
17
66
23
13

Athlete

Andrew Kruszewski
lan Smith

Dave Brown

John Nicholson

Phil Tyley

David Long

Warren Serrao
Fergus Harford
Christopher Blankson

Men's 3000m Walk FINAL

CBP: M Bell (CPS) 11:53.3 1995

Holder: Steve Uttley (MoJ)

Posn
1

o U AN W N

DQ

Bib
35
34
11

36
49
32
58

Athlete

John Hall
John Fletcher
Bill Kingston
John Lovatt
Pete Crahan
John Crahan
Steven Uttley

Women's 3000m Walk FINAL

CBP: S Brown (TREA) 15:18.6 1996

Holder: Maureen Noel (Defra)

Posn
1

2
3
4

Bib
82
76
83
70

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete
Maureen Noel
Jane Hodge
Michele Moran
Anne McEwan

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
BT
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
HASSRA
MINERVA
MINERVA

Dept
MINERVA
MoD

BT
RCSL/HMRC
MoD
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA
MINERVA

Dept

Defra

Defra
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA
MoJustice

Dept

Defra
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC

Perf
5.90
5.47
5.40
5.19
4.96
4.45
3.71
3.55

Perf
12.08
10.75
10.49
10.39
10.10
8.62
8.46
8.06
6.08

Perf
15:34.6
18:16.8
18:27.6
19:33.8
19:36.4
21:10.0

Perf
18:18.1
20:47.4
21:18.8
26:03.3
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

Men's 200m Heats (Heat 1)

CBP: M Morris (BTEL) 21.2s 1983

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA)

Posn
1

N w N

Bib
63
2
M
26

Athlete

Will MacGee
Alastair Duncan
Leroy Gould
Graham Wiggins

Men's 200m Heats (Heat 2)

CBP: M Morris (BTEL) 21.2s 1983

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
28
18
12
64
7

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
David Elderfield
Carl Allen

Wilson Paterson
Andy Seal

Women's 1500m

CBP: K Hutcheson (EMPL) 4:23.5 1986

Holder: Karrie Blake (HMRC)

Posn
1

2
3
4

Bib
87
71

82
83

Athlete

Susan Francis
Belinda Tull
Maureen Noel
Michele Moran

Men's 1500m (Strathcona Cup)

CBP: P Driver (CA) 3.:51.3 1955

Holder: Mike Cummings (HMRC)

Posn
1

o Ul A WN

Men's Javelin
CBP: M Stone (GCHQ) 59.22m 1991

Bib
47
19
54
44
38
2

Athlete

Mike Cummings
David Vogwell
Steve Hallas
Mark Yates
John O’Shea
Eddie Maher

Holder: Greg Hayward (Defra)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
65
17
50
16
23

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete

Greg Hayward
David Long
Phil Tyley
Dave Brown
Fergus Harford

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Dept
HASSRA
MINERVA
Royal Mail
MINERVA

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
MoD
MINERVA
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

Dept
MINERVA
MoD

Defra
RCSL/HMRC

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
RCSL/HMRC
Defra
MINERVA
RCSL/HMRC

Dept
DEFRA
RCSL/HMRC
MoD

BT

HASSRA

Wind +3.7
Perf
23.0
26.1
26.8
29.4

Wind +4.3 m/s
Perf
25.8
27.0
28.6
28.8
29.0

Perf
05:09.1
05:43.5
06:09.5
06:34.8

Perf
04:09.2
04:30.3
04:40.8
04:49.5
05:03.6
05:05.9

Perf
46.88
43.90
39.60
37.83
14.50
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Women's Shot

136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

CBP: M Lynes 15.20m 1978

Holder: Cath Alford (HMRC)

Posn
1

o U AW N

Bib
72
88
73
81

70
82

Athlete

Cath Alford
Wendy Dunsford
Gaye Clarke
Lesley Richardson
Anne McEwan
Maureen Noel

Women's Triple Jump

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA
HASSRA
RCSL/HMRC
Defra

CBP: Kelly Marie Hilton, Prison Service 12.39m 2009

Holder: Kelly Marie Hilton (HMPS)

Posn
1
2
3

Bib

Athlete

Kelly Hilton
Lesley Richardson
Grete Howarth

Men's High Jump
CBP: S Osuide (DEE) 2.10m 2001

Holder: Richard Aspden (Home Office)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
28
3
2
17
61

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
Alex Swaffer
Duncan Talbot
David Long

Trevor Wade

Women's 100m Hurdles

CBP: P St Aange (EMPL) 14.3s 1986

Holder: Jo Sampson (Defra)

Posn
1

Bib
77

Athlete
Julia Pearce

Men's 110m Hurdles FINAL

CBP: Francis Smith (MOD) 14.7s 2003

Holder: Francis Smith (MOD)

Posn
1
2
3

Bib

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
Duncan Talbot
Lyndon Hawkes

Dept

HMPS
HASSRA
RCSL/HMRC

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
HASSRA
RCSL/HMRC
BT

Dept
MINERVA

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA

Perf
9.34
7.87
6.66
6.61
4.82
3.1

Perf
12.61
7.44
5.59

Perf
1.55
1.50
1.45
1.45
1.40

Wind +4.2 m/s
Perf
22.3

Perf
15.6
23.8
25.5
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships
Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Women's 200m FINAL

CBP: J Hoyte-Smith (DSS) 24.1s 1981

Holder: Vicky Garrad (HMRC)

Posn
1

2
3
4

Bib
85
77
82
81

Athlete

Sharon Greenwood
Julia Pearce
Maureen Noel
Lesley Richardson

Women's 3000m
CBP: A Wright (IR) 9:37.0 1991

Holder: Susie Stephen (Defra)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
87
71

82
76
83

Athlete

Susan Francis
Belinda Tull
Maureen Noel
Jane Hodge
Michele Moran

Men's 200m FINAL

CBP: M Morris (BTEL) 21.2s 1983

Holder: Will MacGee (HASSRA)

Posn
1

O N o U1l A W N

Bib
28
63
18
2
M1
64
12
7

Men's Discus
CBP: G Savory (PE) 54.16m 1983

Athlete

lain Cairnie McEwan
Will MacGee

David Elderfield
Alastair Duncan
Leroy Gould

Wilson Paterson
Carl Allen

Andy Seal

Holder: Neil Elliott (MoD)

Posn
1

O 00 N o0 U1 AW N

-
o

Bib
5
37
16
50
30
29
17
11
66
23

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete
Andrew Kruszewski
John Nicholson
Dave Brown
Phil Tyley

lan Smith

lain McEwan
David Long

Bill Kingston
Warren Serrao
Fergus Harford

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
Defra
HASSRA

Dept
MINERVA
MoD

Defra
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
MoD
MINERVA
Royal Mail
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
HASSRA

Dept
MINERVA
RCSL/HMRC
BT

MoD

MoD
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
HASSRA

Wind +5.1 m/s
Perf
27.3
30.8
31.6
34.3

Perf
11:30.7
12:11.6
13:09.4
13:34.6
13:35.9

Wind +3.1 m/s
Perf
22.6
22.8
24.3
25.7
26.6
27.1
28.7
29.3

Perf
43.35
31.42
30.31
29.40
28.69
26.92
25.32
23.70
21.62
19.73
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships

Men's Triple Jump

CBP: J Sweeney (DSS) 15.96m 1989

Holder: Troy Kennedy (HMPS)

Posn
1
2

Bib
40
42

Athlete
Keith Newton
Lyndon Hawkes

Women's Javelin

CBP: K Morrison (CE) 48.40m 2003

Holder: Karen Addis (HASSRA)

Posn
1
2
3

Bib

Athlete

Karen Addis
Gaye Clarke
Wendy Dunsford

Men's 4 x 100m Relay FINAL

CBP: DSS 42.4S 1980

Holder: MINERVA

Posn
1
2
3

DQ

Bib
A

O @™ N

Athlete

Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Dept
MoD
HASSRA

Dept

HASSRA
HASSRA
HASSRA

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
MINERVA
HASSRA
DEFRA

Women's 4 x 100m Relay FINAL (Atlanta Challenge Cup)

CBP: DSS 48.4S 1981

Holder: HMRC
Posn Bib
1 c
2 A

Athlete

Men's 5000m FINAL

CBP: M Chorlton (EMPL) 13:53.9 1983

Holder: Gary Pennington (HMRC)

Posn
1

O 00 N O U1 A W N

_
o

Bib
6
24
54
19
53
39
48
34
22
7

10/08/2011 17:22

Athlete
Andrew Norton
Gary Pennington
Steve Hallas
David Vogwell
Stephen Norris
Jon Austin
Paul Target
John Fletcher
Eddie Maher
Andy Seal

Dept
MINERVA
RCSL/HMRC

Dept
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
MoD
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA
Defra
RCSL/HMRC
HASSRA

Perf
12.66
9.40

Perf
26.09
15.90
11.62

Perf
48.6
50.4
53.7

Perf
67.1
70.7

Perf
16:00.1
16:17.5
16:54.1
17:20.7
17:23.9
18:36.6
18:37.2
18:45.6
18:47.0
21:54.6

= N W A U O N O
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136th Civil Service Open Athletics Championships
Wednesday 10th August 2011
Pingles Stadium, Nuneaton

Men's 5000m FINAL (TEAM)

CBP: N/A
Holder: HMRC
Posn Bib Dept Perf
1 6 RCSL/HMRC 6 points
2 19 HASSRA 21 points

Men's 4 x 400m Relay FINAL (Turner Challenge Salver)
CBP: MoD 3:31.4 2001
Holder: MINERVA

Posn Bib Athlete Dept Perf
1 A RCSL/HMRC 04:03.9 9
2 C MINERVA 04:10.3 7
3 B HASSRA 04:36.4 6
4 D DEFRA 04:56.0 5
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